Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawzon Chiles ‘ 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1997

Mr. Patrick Sultan
President

Total Cleaners

6900 Stirling Road
Hollywood, Florida 33024

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0112283
Dear Mr. Sultan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District cor local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

fﬁétty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”



PER\.:{LOROETHYLE\{E DRY CL(L, ANERS
TITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

/

ANNUAL -~ §., COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS D# 9/ 22 &3 DATE: 07//0/77 TMEIN: _//-' 9  TiME OUT: /2! JO
—
FACILITY NAME: /oja/( Lleo wevs
FACILITY LOCATION: &£ 92D § 7 ,(4,& u\q /{u/ /73// WOOO/
/:/01// abm 3302 ‘/
[PART I: NOTIFICATION i]
(check aporoprate dox)
1. Existng facility noufied DARM by 9/1/96 P
2. New facilicy nofied DARM 30 days prior to startup d
3. Facility failed tg_noufy DARM to use general permit =y

|PART O CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated oa notification form thac ic is:
(check approprate box) :

A

BN

1. Existing small arca source
dry-to-dcy ondy, x<140 gal/yr
transizr only, x<200 galfyr
boch types, x<140 gal/yr
(construcied befcre 12/9/91)

5. Existing large arca-source
drv-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transtec only, 200<x<(,800 gal/vr

|  oboth cypes, 140<x<[,300 gal/yr
(constructed before L2/9/91)

Qa

Tius 1§ a correct facility classificadon

{f no, please check the approprate classificauon;

{acility was

75°

gallons.

B. The towal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased wichin the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry oaly, x<1=+0 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
bath types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. Necw large area source
dry-io-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yx
transier ondy, 200<x<1,800 zal/yr
both cvpes, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
(consuucted on or after 12/9/91)

Wy  ON

J faciiicy qualified for a general permit 2s number apove
a facility exce=ds above limits and s not =ligitle for a general permut

ecadia

e ———————

Qevised 10/28/56



[PART (m: GENERAL COl OL REQUIREMENTS R

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning faciticy:
(check apprapriate boxes) -

L. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious contatners?

4

Examining the conatners for leakage?

(9%}

Closing and securing machine doors sxcept dusing lcading/unloading?

4. Draining caruidges filters in their housing ar in sealed concainers for at
least 24 hours prior to dispasal?

i

. Mainaiaing solvent-to-=arbon rauas and steam pressure for carcon adsorder
peds accarding to the manufacwrer’s specificatons?

N }ZlN/A

(P;-\.RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coatrols are required. Proceed to Part \A

(complcte A below).,

installed = - priorto September 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
({check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropdate vent controls?

i~

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem?

w

. Equipoed the condenser with a diverter valve sa airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the dooc?

g

. Measured and recarded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a rafrigerated
condenser on a weskly basis? : ;

3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hows if the 2xhaust temperature of the
condenser exceedad 43°F7?

6. Coaducted all temperature moaitoriag ziter an appropate cooldown period and after
venfylng that the coolant had been comolersly charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refriceraced
| condenserioi-a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been-

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a rcfrigcrnc;d coundensecr

7: 2%

aN

av awa
aN AN/A
aN

QN

awN

1~
Q

i
4=

Ravised 10/28/96



{

. { .. i A
B. Has the respoasibic offic, ol an cxisting large or new large arca source also:
1. ‘v(casun.d and rzcorded the sxhaust iemperature on the oudet side of the ccndc'\S\r located .
o dry-to-dcy, rcdaimc., and dryer machines on a weskly basis? ayYy aN
2. Measurad and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and oudlet wezkly? Ay anN
[s the temperaturs diffecendal equal ta or greater chan 20° F7 QY aw
3. Measured and recarded the pero concsatration in the axhaust sweam weskly
at the 2nd of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber, _
if machines ars equipped with a carbon adsardes? .- Qv 3ON SN/A
Is the perc concentration =qual-tg or less chan 100 ppm? Oy aw
4. Assursd that che sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuning
perc conccauradons is at least 8 duct diameters-downsweam of any bead, canuacuor, J
or cxpansioq; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bead, conuacuan,
or expansion; and downsweam Tom no other indet? - ay On
3. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy OGN QWA
6. Routed airflow 10 the carbon adsorber (if used) art ail times? ay GN On/a
=
UT’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS "
Has the respoasible official: y
(check appropciats boxes)
1. Maintained reczipts for perc purchased? ?‘" an
2. Maintained rolling monthly averagss of perc consumption? |y QN
5. Maindained leak detection inspecton and repair reports for the following:
a. documencacion of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, ¥ an
b. documencuon of parts ardered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipc? ay aw
4. Mainained calibaaden daa? gor girect reacing instruments only) dJy ON dl\‘-/.‘\
3. Mainaained exhaust duct manitoring da oa perc conceatratons? ay aN g "//4

[218

Maineained startup/stutdown/malfuncton glan?

n

5

ON

7. Maindained deviation reports? 1"13". an
Proolem cacrecied? Ay ONF s
3. Maintzined compliancz plan, i applicabiz? Qy ON Bva
{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i
L. Does the responsible officiat conduct a weskly leak detection and repair inspection? \?" aN ;l

[or}
[}

-y
FTS

Levised 10/28/96



o

¢
{
2. Which method of detsction .5 usad by the responsivle cfficial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfacss) |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskats) |
QOdor (noticzaole perc adar) g 3 |
Use of diract-reading instrumenation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading iastrumencation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapar concsntradons (a a range of 0-300 gpm? QY
a. Calibraced againsc a Randard gas prier o and after =ach use
(PIOFD oniy)? ay
c. Iaspected for leaks and obvicus signs of wear on a weskly basis? QY
d. Keatin a clean and secure area when nat in use? ay
- 2. Veanrfled for accuracy by use of dup{ica:: samples (calorimetric anly)? ay
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay
4. Daes the responsiole official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fwags, - .
couplings, and valves \|Yy aw Muck cookers AY
Door gasksts and seating AY ON Sdills RY
Filter gaskets and seating AY an Exhaust dampers ay
Pumps ay aw Diverter valves ay
Salvent aaks and coatainers aY aN Carmidge filter housings ®Y
Watar separa(ocs PY anN

aN |

aN

CN/‘A//,1

W

SHEREY RAMBASS

Name of Responsiole Official

OCTAV/ AN OPR/S

[nspector’s Namg (Please Pnac)

07 o/ 77

Tty

///';
/@oe"for s Signature

Date of Inspecuon

/99F

3=
o

1y
T3

A.DU'O\IF‘IZIECB&[“ or Next lnSDC"JOR

Ravised 10/28/96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

l.- Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

TOTAL CLEANEALS /NC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

TOTAL CLEANELS. SAMNE Of ABOVE

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: é 900 ST7AR /NG y2] O’@O‘

Street Address:

City: HOZ L 7ujQ@D County: /Z.Z_ . Zip Code: ? 20 l }/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

PRTZICK. SULTAN — FRES I OENTT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: -

Organization/Firm: 5 ? 00 JS7v/ fé//\/é 'Q/A -

Street Address:

City: /L/Oé L YUJOOT) County: £ /7 A]. Zip Code: ? ?@25/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (?57) 36T - 67 4 4. Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SHeLy RAMDASS~ TANAGEeL
10. Facility Contact Address: 6 ?O O \{7-‘/ Ll ’\/é m

(Sitil;;?t Addszi/oé ¢ 7(/{/(9% ~ County: /;Z Zip Code:??o %

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (?5}/) 962-£764 Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
sep 3 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 cau of A Morito

Effective: 6-25-96



# zO/Z 2253

"75/@/ ﬂ/egners,

J/.L d@%&nﬁ@ig@am}
Ued | 1 Washer unst-

*l Q/—afrv,ar Lm/ﬁ?' W’é’/ﬁc

L _umj’: mark out-
S hczss_léﬁ -

/jw:é&aﬁ_x_dn 7/ _

m//a/ be. nem/ﬁma//de
| rD/ﬁ" 5’/#)/@/4/%2@/




Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
s W 3 NJA .
Dry-to-Dry Unit R
(1) w/ ref. condenser 3¢
(2) w/ carbon adsorber N| A
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit '
(4) w/ ref. condenser N
(5) w/ carbon adsorber N R
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer .Unit B R T L N T e = T
(7) w/ ref. condenser X
(8) w/ carbon adsorber NAR
(9) W/ no controls !
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(@ No control devices are required to be installed | X |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
01 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? // | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: X ] New store: | Did not keep records: |

@ What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

new Existing small area source | X | New small area source
Shadl .
e Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source .
Refrigerated condenser [ K |
New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas excep! for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [X]
No such units on-site ’ [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ z |

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring /!/ )’V
(e) Instrument calibration | | /l/ /0
@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ // /U
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 3/ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

A AT pevirvenrt s e

Signature Py ‘/€ TR AL, W /é 4 Date”

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




(-1 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 & q s 5 7 M
JJ e

Please incwgﬁyr_ow E\SIS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
[

MAIL ROOH
J29 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
4 T T T T T
!
(

{

TOTAL CLEANERS INC AIRS 1D# 0112283 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. PATRICK SULTAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

6900 STIRLING ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
“ HOLLYWOOD FL 33024 Obj.: 002273

N




[V VRN VU~“"“ A NS Al VALanTRAL A ALANLTAL L

. BESTAVAILABLECOPY  INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT /

TYPE OF INSPECTIQN: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIMEIN: ]/ /@O TiMEouT: /2 /3O ARSIDYE_8fr2 2L P X
TypEOFFACILITY:  Droq Cleguees — FPecc, .

FACILITY NAME: 707Ua/( Cl/eauwers DATE: 07//0/ 7 >

FACILITY LOCATION: £ 7. 20 S/,{/Ué,'v\j Kp/. //9//.,Maac/ £) Z2r22 ¢

REsPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__S /f £ K R ,y RAADAS ¢ prone NUMBER(PS" ) 962 - 8/5%

[E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is Tound to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/vccaz(fr A"y é‘%%‘w

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: C <) /f?f

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: CCTAL AV OPR/S

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /,; PHONE NUMBER;/?J“ tr/f/? ~/r2 o
R A\ 7

L=

Page & of 2. . Revised 10196



BEST RYAILASLE COPY

a .
o og gt LITY GENERAL PERMIT
> & 8 3 DRY CLEANER AIR QUAI
i < % @ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
wi N =2 "
U = S 2 ! T AIRS ID 0112283
W 3 | TOTAL CLEANERS INC o
Lt 5 | PATRICK SULTAN .
@ | 6900 STIRLING ROAD |
o ’ HOLLYWOOD FL 33024 L
L L e
Do NOT Remove Label |
Sy | 7 10 DEC 5/ 1927
Annual Reporting Period: ~ /d /\/ / ;; 19 7 TO ) ,
Commm—ses va ey sauv v EOUCLAL AU pemut, my tacility has remained in comélfé-‘ce with DEP Rule
62- 213 300, Flonda Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &AYES CNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. ‘Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . ! to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: :

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on mformanon and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual, consumptmn of perchloroethylene solvent based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1 300 gallons per year for transfer or combination Sacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / NIR/OK sulrs W ik /ﬂmﬁﬁ Z//é/ £

Name (Please Print) ' Signature @ - ate

i

T
‘r
!

*This form is made ava11able to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



ARs#: O /)22 X35

» ~Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Of a/ ( /éLoM/LO | DATE: J/{/C/f 7
FACILITY LOCATION: &EJ00 g//(/ug’vur I(a/ /5/0// waoc/ // 3024

Annual Reporting Period: /;f,cc/cy 19% 7 TO ﬁ,bv(v 19j5)
\/ / e /

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. AvEs Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous complianée duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based .
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CHERR Y /2/‘7/* D/ J. S D)\A.,M‘ ry /QO\M\«Q}&% <)// (i’?

Name (Please Print) -.~:. * Signature ~— Date '

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annua.l comphanch rE’KC rEulme&tsD is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagc_Lof_'?_—‘_:. B A6 8 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




-4 e it

Az-NPECTION

__ BESTAVAILABLE COPY

TIMEIN: O ! ©O S IME OUT (2 00

0/] 2283

AIRS IDZ:

TYPEOQF ¢ ACIL'TV | D/’\( (/@QO./‘M G

flon ¢

FACILITY NAME: 707}1 Cleave/ luc.

£ACILITY LOCATION: (3G 00O Q*/,M./@(M ﬂo[

DATZ. O };%

Ho l/y wml £/ 033024

25520Nsi8LE OFFiciaL: PA T ..@L{f_’ TANM

PHOME NUMSBE: \(¢.S ‘//762 W\

3ased on (he resulis of <he comoiiancs requirements svaluated during ¢his (aspeciion, he {acilicy t< found (0 22 in

comecliance with DE2 Quie 62-215.394Q, Florida Administrative Code (F

L

discrepancias were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |

3ased on the resulis of ihe comoliance rzauirsments zvaluatsd during @his inspacuion,

FOLLOW-UP ACTIO

AC).

ihe Tollowing comeitznce

N REQUIRED

Covepflire

f@qb@!@ A

COMNMEINTS:

Tz Aanczl Comaliaace Cexification form

DATZ Of NZXT INSPZCTION:

iftzd 2nd sugnus

w257/ wo

2T D g T

/777

nas gezn arooegly ca
AZuw’ﬁ
L/

(Appraximace)

OCTAV /AN N

INSPZCTION CONDLCTEZD 3Y:

OPL /S

{Please Priag)

TN

INSPICTOR'S SICNATURE:

& v
Darw - &
Page 2 of

(75v] c19~1920

Qzewised 1096

NT NN 2




T T BEST AVAILABLE COPY ™ Remsed 09115197

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

.

FACILITY NaME: 7OV L Al L oGgprJEL [ A/ C vate: ¢/7/84
FaCILITY LOCATION: K70 A [T /LN G LOL)
ML W00  Fif) 3T0Ly 95y-362-6/4¢

Annual Reporting Period: J/&L\ A. 1992 TO /’CJ—L« ~@ wZr

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-215.300. Florida Admunistrative Code (F.A.C.). during the period covered by thus statement. mYES Jvo

(f NO. complete the following:

#|. Term or condiuon of the general permit that has not begn in continuous compliance during the repor@ perod stated above:

&

A
- & <
Exact penod of non-comphiance: from o 2% "‘_ y
>4 7
% yAs
Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: A o /7, P
%%, % O
S 2 &
Method used 0 demoastrate compliance: . %
% %
Q Zo,\,
¥ %
®

#2, Term or condition of the general permrut that has not been in continuous compliance duning the reporung penod stated above:,

Exact period of non-compliancs: {rom : 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used o demonstrate compliance:

s the responsible official. [ Rereby certfy. dased on injormation and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statzments
made 1n this notification are rue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent. pased
upon purchase recetpis. does not exceed 2,{00 gallons per vear jor drv-to drv jacilities or {300 gallons ger vear jor iransier or
combination faclitizs. -

responsmLe oFFicial: TATRICK SUY LTHA N

Name (Please Print)

“This form is made available to vou as an aid in order (0 meat vour aanual compliance certificaton requirements. (tisatthe

discretion ot the respoasible official 1o use this form. ‘
Page [ of Z . R,’

BROWARD COUNTY DAL.RE
AR UA DMSI'%&P




[ITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST

&
2

TYPE OF BNSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

ams m# 9/[ 225 3 parr 07/07/7frmr:m _Joleo rm}:‘&m

FACILITY NAME:

07&0// C/t’auéyg /u(

%5

7

FACILITY LOCATION: _( 72 O jﬂmé« u—@ Ku/ %g}o -/%g
%%ww/ﬁZMZV %,

| RESPONSTBLE OFFICIAL : _[7517(»// c f '—(/7/0 v PHONE: (7 \') ?62

4/§(

i

s

{ CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

[PART . NOTTFICATION

I (check apprognate Hox)
ll

I 1. New faciticy noufied DARM 30 davs oror 0 startup

Facuiey taled o nowlr DARM 0 use genecal permut

|PART U: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notfication form chacic iy:
{check appropnate dox)

1 cransieconly, 200 <5 < L300 2al/ve
; ooth tvpes. 120 < x € L300 gal/ve both

vconstructed before 12/9/91)

Thus 1 a correst facilioy Slassiication pORg
i{ no. please check the 2poroprate classiiication:
!
.|

o

~oC

facthry 2xcy
18 Thedotalqu
facilioy was

anytr of percilorocthviene
zalloas ’

teansier onlv,
{40 < x ¢ 1.300 gal/ve
{construcied ga oc arter [2/9/9 1)

ot
0VDES.

N

{acilicr qualified for 2 genzeal pecmut as aumber
s above timits and s not 2ligtdle tor a 22

{perc) purchazszd within the nreceding (2 mondhs by dus drv

1 No nouficauon torm
3 Drop store/out of business/peuroleum

R
. Existny small area source X 1. New small arca spurce .|
drv-io-drs onlv, X < 140 yalrive dev-i0-drv only. x < 140 galive
transfec only, x <200 gal/ve transiec oaly, < < 200 wval/vr
hoth orpes, < 7~ 140 gad/ve noth fvpes. x < 140 gal/vr
| (consirucied betore {29791 (consicucted on ar after {27979 1)
5. Edisting large arca source ] 4. New laree area source .
I deveto-dry only, 140 € x < 2,000 gal/ve dev-io-dev ontv, (40 < w < 2100 gal/ve

) < x = 1300 galisr

JCan not determing

20ove
nzal et

-l
i

aning

Log)s
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PART 0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

I3 the respoasible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchloroethylene in ughdy sealed and impervious containers? Oy AN aN/a

2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ oy AN ON/A

j. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? MY N

4. Draining cartndge filters in thetr housing or in sealed containers for ac i
least 24 hours pror (o disposal? . LY aN Owa |

5. Mainaining solvent-to<carbon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber 1
beds according o the manufacturer’s specifications? SOy ON tava

[PART [v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1
i

[n Part [[-A:

U classification | has heea checked., no contrals are required. Proceed o Part V,

[f classification I has been checked. the muchine should be cquipped with 1 refrgerated condenser

(complete A below).

[f clagsificacion J hay been checked. the muching should he eyuipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carhon adsorber (complete A wnd 8 hetow). Curbon adsorber must huve heen
(nstalled privr (o September 22, [99]

(f clasyification 4 has been chécked. the muching should be cquipped with a refmverated condenser

(complete A und B helow).

A. Has the respoasible offictal of all new sources and existing targe areua sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

[. Equipped all machines with the approprate vent concrols? Ay AN

%]

Equipped dry-i0-drv machines with a closed-10op vapor venuny svsiem’? v N

1) Zquipped the condenser wath a diverter vatvg 50 wirtlow will be dicecied away {rom the

condenser upon opening ihe door” . S h
. 2

< Mleasursd and recocded the (emoerature ot the oudlel exhaust sirsam of a refngerated
condenssr on a weeklvrb-weekly dDasiy? Y% AN

3 Reparred or adjusied the couipment wiathen 12 hours «f the cxhaust (Srperature ot the
’
?

-ondenser exceeded 437 ¢ Oy N
{0 Conducted all tzmperature moMmionay after 1n appropnaie cooldown penod and agier
vear‘ing that ihe coolant had bezn completety Shurgsd? Y O

NG A




B. Has the respoosible official of an existing large or new large area jource as0:

L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oudet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Yy AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and oudet weskly? QY OV aN/A
(s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° £7? SAY ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentraton in the sxhaust sream weekly
at the 2ad of the final drving cycle while the machine is venung o the adsocber,
if machines are esquipped with a carboa adsorber? Y AN aN/a

(s the perc concentraton squal 0 or iess than 100 ppm? _ Y ON ON/A

Assured that the sampling gort on the carboa adsorber zxhaust for measuring
nerc concentradons s at least 3 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracuon, f
or zxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom anv bend. conuacuoaq, ' .
oc z2xpansion; and downstream irom no other indet? QY ON aN/A

FEs

5. E£quipped transfer machines (dryvers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser couls? Y -aN 3N/

N

Routed airflow 0 the carbon adsorber (if used) ac all umes? Ay aON ON/A

rma

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Hay the respoasible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

(. Mainwuned receipts {or perc ourchased? : & an

(o]

Mainwined rolling moathly total of perc consumption? Nrv o

[}

Marntained leak detection inspecuon and repair reports toc the tollowing:

i
a. documentauon of leaks repaired wiin 24 frs? oct My an awal

b. documentauon of parts ordered (0 repair leak and leak repatred wiin 2 days

and parts astalled wiin 5 days of receipt? - Yy On dN/A

1 Marawuned calibrauon data? gor sppliccdle cirzct reading tascrimens) ady AN ‘hi\“"'-"\ l
15 Main@ined sxhaust duct monitonag dat oa perc oncentraugas? v 2N Bara
5 Mainined startupishutdown/matfuncuion plan? 2y ON
T Maawined deviauon repoas? : @y aN Daa
‘ Problem correcied? . @y aN Daa
i 3 MManined compliance plan, U applicaole? ' Qy ax s

Revised Y/L397
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L. Does the responsidle official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detecton and repair

inspecuon? Ay N
1. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 7,0 aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose coanecuons, fitungs,
couplings. and valves Hy an awa Muck cookers ¥ an N/ A
Door gaskets and seaung @y on anva Sulls W on anva
. . J - -
Filter gaskets and seaung ‘i{]Y aN OwNra Zxhaust damgers QY ON. YA
Pumps é\’ AON ON/A . Diverter valves QY AN wa
Solvent tanks and containers Ay N ONrA Cartridge filter housings 2% N 1}&4/.-\ |
Water separators !Z(Y QN anva

? 4, Whuch method of detzcuon 1s used by the responsible oificial?

Yisual 2xamunauon (condensed solvent oa exterior surtaces) | jog
Physical detecton (auctlow felt through gaskets) ' o
QOdor (nouceable perc odor) &
Use ot direct-reading insirumentauon (FD/P{D/calonmetnc tubes) . DKA/ ﬂ
‘Halogen leak detector A
T using direct-reading instrumentation, 15 the cquipment: ) FNIA
1. Capable of tetecung perc vapor concentrauons 1n a cange ot 0-300 gpm? QY N
b. Caliprated agauinst a standard gas pror © and ater €ach use
(PI/FD onty)? vy AN
<. (nspected tor feaks and odbvious sigas ol wear on a weekly basis? ‘ Y AN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area whea not «a use? Qv AN
2. Venified for accurac;/ by use of duplicate samples {calonmeinc only)? ©iaY AN

OCTAVIAN OPRIS 07/07/@>

{nspecior’s Mame (Please Pnno Date ot {nspecuion

7 v A{W/ 777

lnspéc Jignature Aoorou’na(v e ol Next [aspecuon
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

——

FACILITY NAME: 707( a/ C Jeoiwers | __DATE: J/"//C’/f 7
¥ACILITY LOCATION: & Z 00 Lf/,('/‘,@’w,dq /447// /5/0/4, woacé, // 3302y

Annual Reporting Period: /\/:f,u/é/r 199 7 TO 2:7,4)/@/,; 19 5’5>

Bascd on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous complianéc durihg the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 0

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: '

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling avercges of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CHLERRY RAMDAS S D/\AM‘Y\{ Q(va\éﬁ/@ 7//()}7

Name (Please Prmt) Slgmturc Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphanc& r&xc€ :EclmeEtsD. is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

page | of 2. AUE 8 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Thank you for usi'_*

Z 333 Ll3 yke 46&
US Postal Service 1

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Covarage Prowded
e "AIRS ID # 01 12283

TOTAL CLEANERS
PATRICK SULTAN
6900 STIRLING ROAD
HOLLYWOOD FL 33024

- v

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

s e

+Return Receipt Service.

[ R

«.SENDER:. °° .~ -=3deg L
ﬁ' sComplete ren)s 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ‘\, 3 - | also _W'Sh to receive the
@ WComplete lterns 3, 4a, and 4b.—} i m 4 " . following services (for an
@ _=Print yourriaine and address on-the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee):
. card t
2 -Anracr? thrsl{ﬂ\frm 16 the Iront of the mallpnece. or on thg back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address
-2 iy
; -33:.:2' Retum)i\?eoeept Requesred' on the mailpiace be b"lb\fahe,amcle number 2. O Restricted Delivery
£ =The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivéred and the date
e delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
-§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a Amcle Num z (
2 AIRS D # 0112283 (342
€  TOTAL CLEANERS S|4 se“""e Type
. 8 PATRICK SULTAN O Registered L Certified
@ 6900 STIRLING ROAD O Express Mail O Insured
& HOLLYWOOD FL 33024 IJ Retun Receipt foyMerchandise [1 COD
° Y
W2hia
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee'd Addres$ (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
% 6. Sjgoature: (Addressee o)
g M&
S 3
3 _§§’ MR N
PS Form 3811, Decelnber 1994 To2s9597.8-0179 _DoOmestic Return Recelpt ;
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w o PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a ,Q _
el
AIRS ID#: Ol 3333 DATE: ¢ | 2|94 TIMEIN: [ .45 T oui ! V I
: 1612 . IMQ} 7 _._Q
FACILITY NAME: __ Coka} Cleamers ; Tne Ueg, z 290
. & /[4 ob; 4/,-/14
FACILITY LOCATION: 6900 fhi\ma R4, o o Mony,,
- /’d' "Zl/'ces 'ng
Hollyweed, FL 3303 ¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Patrick Sy lbe PHONE: §¢SY ~96r-¢/4]
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION U
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
Al AL ‘ '
1. Existing small arca source ¢ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification 'ﬁY anN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preccdmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was i! ) gallons. ‘;0

lof5 . Revised 9/15/97



[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1 Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4.

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

mY QN OnN/A
Wy ON ON/A
¥v an

Wy on Ona

ay oN /A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has becen checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

Qy ON

Qy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
ay an

Qy aN ONA

ay AN

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy QN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? aQy aN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy aN OnNva

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

W

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &Y ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection anci repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; QY OGN ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? <EﬁY aN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments) ay oN (Rva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN @N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? sy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? .Qy ON §gva
Problem corrected? : Ay aN FvA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON /A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Yy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? By ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @y ON ON/A Muck cookers )QY aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating iy ON ON/A Stills RY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ?:{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ?IY aN ON/A
Pumps fly ON ON/A Diverter valves Ky ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Sy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings YSY aN ON/A
Water separators ?& aN an/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) ”fl
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) T
Odor (noticeable perc odor) R
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: Sﬁ\I/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? Ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? 0Oy OGN
e. Verificd for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Elgateln T SuSky 6fa)aq
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) "' Ddte of Inspection
_loalety T ¢)2]o0
Inspector s Sl ature Approx’imag Date of Next Inspection

4 0of § Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT _(/
= ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM j/
FACILITY NAME: _ 1 otul Cleanexs - DATE: (/5[99

FACILITY LOCATION: (900 &hu.m% Kol .
Holly wioed, £ 3303 ¢

Annual Reporting Period: "I Marcin 199% TO e, cch 1591

3ased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condiuon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 0

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mathod used to demonstrate compliance:

-

.5 the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
mzde in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
uzon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2, | 00 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

zsmbination facilities. % .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: e L% M/(,ﬁ) Mf
//éate

v Name (Please Print), —_ Signature
PNTE e S TAN ¢

*Thus form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
dscretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagel of l .



, PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS .

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q'
RE-INSPECTION 0
AIRS ID#: 01l 99823  DATE: e[;{joo TIME IN: 4.5 9ms __ TIME OUT: {0 Sepe
FACILITY NAME: ~ |, %o d Cl LN Dre. v
¢
FACILITY LOCATION: @100 Shiking R . - Fa
3 < '
Ul g0, ff:L 3309¢ Fr F
e o =
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : D brirk  Suldpmm PHONE: 4(%2{7@'(0%
L L U,) g ] ‘%9) ﬁ\
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 23 2 4
N ‘% '9\4 =
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 déys prior to Stanup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit ' a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notificaticn form
(check appropriate box) 0/ Q Drop store/out of busincss/petroleum
A. . .

1. Existing small arca source 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types; 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constpdcted on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ON QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility wa allous.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97
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[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? mN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ?N ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ B’Y/&IN aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ' /
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? N ONA |
[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 1

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has becen checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complecte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing larzge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? ay aw

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Qy aN Owa

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON OanN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? Qy ON

w

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

2of> Revised 9/13/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly -

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlct?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

-ay

ay

ay

aN

(5]
ON

ON
aN

aN

ON

ON

A
ON/A

anN/a
ON/aA

ONvA

aN/A

ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NNV

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchascd? '

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained complizince plan, if applicable?

3of5

o an

BN

ND Leaks pasy”
g
ay anN A

ay anN {N/A
a¢,.aN aNvA

9{ aN ON/A

o

ay

aN
anN

Y/ QN

o

anN

o
A

aN/A
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

-

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

E [iz0betin €. Sy

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@Y, ON

ot o

Hose connections, fittings, / '

couplings, and valves oy N QN/A Muck cookers ED{le QN/A
Door gaskets and seating G{ZN ON/A Stills : D’Y/‘DN On/A
Filter gaskets and seating JY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers E{DN QN/A
Pumps | Y ON ON/A - Diverter valves D’{DN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers ?@N ON/A . Cartridge filter hoﬁsings m/DN OnvA
Y

2
Q
o
0
a

an/a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ~ OOY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

c. Inspected for [caks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay aN

| d. Kept in a clcan and secure area when not in usc? Oy OGN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

06/ IS /ey

Inspector's Name fPleasc Print)

| J%/%/ﬂ@w

' Daic of Inspection

éé//f/ol

Inspector’s Signatur{'

40of 5

Approxima"tcbate of Next Inspection
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Amsm‘#: D1l 298 : Revised 01/18/00

f > DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
M ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM .

FACILITY NAME (560 C\ecvvars) One DATE: (¢, 15700

FACILITY LOCATION: (L7900  Shalng &F.

Foll\wend, ’&, 3303Y

Annual Reporting Period: ‘T(L?\Q_ Wﬂ_ TO | 9“"‘)( : : 2000)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com;&i;yvvith DEP Rule
YES

Lo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combma(ron Sfacilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /3 NT7o/cK ST 7 ﬂ”\/ ﬁ M@ 0// '/ @ﬁ

Name (Please Print) Slonature ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Pageb \ of \ -. » .



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION '

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete %Sceived by (Please Pfipt Clez
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . !

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

[J Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No ’
_ o [

10 AIRS ID # 0112283001AG (
. PATRICK SULTAN /

TOTAL CLEANERS | 3. service Type

6900 STIRLING ROAD E’é:iﬁed Mail [ Express Mail

HOLLYWOOD FL 33024 : 0O Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise

_ _ O Insured Mail 0 c.o.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

<

|
|
|
SGE0 b Gagb 9372 7959 |

a

‘ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ¢ 102595-99-M-1789

—

U.S. Postal !Secvice

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT |

(Domestic :Mail Only; No Insurafice Coverage Prévideg)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Recelpt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

l
|
JD Total Postage & Fees |.$
|

o020 9372 7459

Reciple 10 AIRS ID # 0112283001AG 7]

 PATRICK SULTAN \

n

[Vy]

d

o | Street, Al TOTAL CLEANERS
g 6900 STIRLING ROAD
I'\.

City, Stat HOLLYWOOD FL 33024

L




Pizase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label o =
— M
AIRS ID # 0112283 S =5
TOTA :&%gﬁ?&ﬁg FOR GOVERNMENTSE 6}1‘3
e ewsmm o | & T
HOLLYWOOD FL 33024 Obj.: 002273 =
. . O

TOTAL CLEAMERS, 1n0.
6300 STIRLING ROAD
DAVIE, FL 33024
(954) 952-6166

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

PERATY.ZOO ,n”u|,x'u”nn“lfl,nl”l”lu,ru”,un”u,




Is your EELUBMQQ&E_& completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra foe):

card to you.

® Aftach this torm 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not

permit.

Iwme “Return Raceipt Requastad”’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

TOTAL CLEANERS INC
PATRICK SULTAN
6900 STIRLING ROAD
HOLLYWOOD FL 33024

4a. Article Number

L 2335613/70

AIRS ID 0112283 4b. Service Type

O Registered
O Express Mail

JX Certified
O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (3 COD

5/[}?/9 of De"vq}y‘FED 5o éﬁ@

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

* 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3811, December 1994 .

102595-97-B-0179 quesgic Return Receipt

Thank ybdu for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3800, April 1935

* Z-333 613 170

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
NA Inciiranna MNavarnnn Deradad
AIRS ID 0112283
TOTAL CLEANERS INC
PATRICK SULTAN
6900 STIRLING ROAD
HOLLYWOOD FL 33024

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date




6 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3030

‘Please i;lclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

| TRt
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 -~ .

FEB 19 98
Do NOT Remove Label
(—f AIRS ID 0112283
TOTAL CLEANERS INC ) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PATRICK SULTAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
6900 STIRLING ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
HOLLYWOOD FL 33024 Obj.: 002273

0360935

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onAyour mailing label.

B

TOT}AL AMOUNT DUE;: $50y'

L ] o
Do NOT Remove Label &Jﬁ :'_j_' er
e Az
AIRS 1D # 0112283 @ D=
TOTAL CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT(SE ORLY
PATRICK SULTAN Org.: 37550101000 EGFB1 7

6900 STIRLING ROAD Fur}d: 20-2-035001
HOLLYWOOD FL 33024 Obj.: 002273

%



Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DIUJUE: $50:00

Do NOT Remove Label

Vi

i TOTAL CLEANERS

} PATRICK SULTAN

; 6900 STIRLING ROAD

| HOLLYWOOD FL 33024

~ AIRSID#0112283)

$924n0S 31O @

.. BULIONUON iy O Neain

ooz & €34

AIAIIOL

00 1-933

OR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
rg.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




